SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Supervisor Kevin Jeffries

SUBMITTAL DATE: July 10, 2013

SUBJECT: First District use of Community Improvement Designation Funds (CIDF) to EDA
for the 2013 State of the County Address.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for $2,500.
2) Approve and direct the Auditor-Controller to make the following budget adjustments:

Increase Appropriations:
21100-1900500000-536200

Increase Estimated Revenue:

21100-1900500000-790600

Increase Appropriations:
10000-1000100000-551100

Decrease Board Designation:

10000-1000100000-330135

Contributions to Non-Co Agency

Contributions from Other Co Funds

Contributions to Other Co Funds

Community Improvement

$ 2,500

$ 2,500

$ 2,500

$ 2,500

BACKGROUND: 1% District Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the
Economic Development Agency (EDA) for the 2013 State of the County address to be held on

September 25, 2013.

| request that the Board of Supervisors approve a contribution of $2,500 to support this

~ KEVIN JEFFRIES

agency.
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